

Daicey Pond Cabin Repairs

Announcement Date 1/08/2024

As we approach the construction phase of this exciting project, we'd like to remind our visitors in advance of the opening of summer reservations that the Daicey Pond Campground will be closed for camping from May 2024 to April 2025 to repair the cabins for continued public use.

Why now?

Without repairs that go beyond routine maintenance, the cabins at Daicey Pond Campground will deteriorate to the point of needing replacement.

Why will the whole campground be closed?

After careful consideration of all possible options and a robust review process, the Park Authority, Advisory Committee, and staff have determined that a complete campground closure will have the least impact on the wilderness experience of campground users and will be the most time and cost effective to accomplish the necessary work.

Will visitors still be able to fish, boat, and hike around Daicey Pond?

Yes. We anticipate that there will be access for day use at Daicey Pond and the surrounding trails.

Will the project change how the campground looks and feels?

Designs for the repair work will, as much as possible, maintain the cabins' unique aesthetic and character.

For more information on the status of this project, please visit our dedicated webpage:

https://baxterstatepark.org/home2/daicey-pond-cabin-repair-project/